
Contact us 

If you are unsure of who to contact, call our main line at (904) 209-0150 

Jaime Locklear, MPA, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPPB, FCCM 
Director 

(904) 209-0158 
jlocklear@sjcfl.us  

Bryan Matus, FCCM* 
Purchasing Manager 
(904) 209-0148 
bmatus@sjcfl.us  

Leigh Daniels, CPPB, FCCM** 
Purchasing Manager  
(904) 209-0154  
ldaniels@sjcfl.us  

Leanne Burke 
Procurement Coordinator, Commodities 
(904) 209-3743 
lburke@sjcfl.us  

Joanie Chiarelli 
Procurement Coordinator, Services 
(904) 209-0166 
jchiarelli@sjcfl.us  

Kayla Miller 
Procurement Coordinator, Services 
(904) 209-0164 
kmiller@sjcfl.us  

Sherrie Ashby 
Procurement Coordinator, Services 
(904) 209-0151 
sashby@sjcfl.us  

Jennifer McDaniel 
Procurement Coordinator, Services 
(904) 209-3270 
jmcdaniel@sjcfl.us  

Greg Lulkoski, CPPB 
Procurement Coordinator, Services 
(904) 209-0156 
glulkoski@sjcfl.us  

Diana Fye, BAS, CPPB, NIGP-CPP 
Sr. Procurement Coordinator, Construction 
(904) 209-0162 
dfye@sjcfl.us  

Aldayne Harriot 
Procurement Coordinator, Services 
(904) 209-3269 
aharriott@sjcfl.us  

Richard Poulin 
Procurement Coordinator, Construction 
(904) 209-0160 
rpoulin@sjcfl.us  

Alexis Colbert 
Procurement Coordinator, Construction 
(904) 209-1267 
acolbert@sjcfl.us  

 Steven Baez 
Procurement Coordinator, Construction 
(904) 209-3744 
sbaez@sjcfl.us  

*Mr. Matus’ Team is responsible for the following Departments: Building Services, Coastal 
Management, Community Cultural & Destination Development, Disaster Recovery, 
Emergency Management, Facilities Management, Information Systems, Intergovernmental 
Affairs, Medical Examiner’s Office, Office of Performance and Transparency, Utilities, and 
Veteran Services. 

** Ms. Daniels’ Team is responsible for the following Departments: Administration, Court 
Administration, Economic Development, Fire Rescue, Growth Management, Health and 
Human Services, Human Resources, Land Management, Office of Management and Budget, 
Parks and Recreation, Public Affairs, Public Works, Risk Management. 
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